502387599 06/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seth A. Metzger	06/17/2013
Michael Jason Horvath	06/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dana Automotive Systems Group, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 1000	
City:	Maumee	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43537	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13920111	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192497151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-249-7100

Email: EVANS@MARSHALL-MELHORN.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC

Address Line 1: FOUR SEAGATE
Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-22369/ 8736 AXL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Evans
Signature: /Stephen Evans/	
Date:	06/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=8736Assignment#page1.tif source=8736Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030629 FRAME: 0679 CH \$40.00 1392

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:	<u>X</u>	U.S. and/or X Fo	oreign Rights
For:	X	U.S. Non-Provisiona	l Patent Appln.
For:		U.S. Provisional Patent Appln.	
Ву:	X	Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
•		,,	

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Inventors or persons or entities who own the invention

Seth A. Metzger 3733 Wrens Nest Blvd. Maumee, OH 43537	<u>US</u> Nationality
Michael Jason Horvath 708 South River Road Waterville, OH 43566	_US Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Dana Automotive Systems Group, LLC P.O. Box 1000 Maumee, OH, 43537	An Ohio Limited Liability Company Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANTI-LOCK BRAKE ROTOR TONE
RING CARTRIDGE & SHAFT GUIDE

1

PATENT REEL: 030629 FRAME: 0680

Attorney Docket No. 1-22369 8736 AXL

enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS

Date: 17/Jun/2013

Seth A. Metzger

Date: 17 500 2013

Millin Jason Holl Michael Jason Horvath

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

3

PATENT REEL: 030629 FRAME: 0681